
 

1 
 

      

 

 
 State of South Carolina  

 
Request for Quotes 

Notice of Cancellation of Bid  
Prior to Award   

  
 

Solicitation Number: 
 

 Date Issued: 
 Procurement Officer: 

 Phone: 
 E-Mail Address: 
Mailing Address:  

FY22 GOLF PENCIL WITH NO 
ERASER RFQ 
12/06/2021  
Petrina F. Marsh, CPPB 
803.737.2808 
Petrina.Marsh@sclot.com 
SC Education Lottery  
ATTN: Petrina F. Marsh  
PO Box 11949  
Columbia, SC 29211- 1949  

 

   
 

DESCRIPTION:  FY22 GOLF PENCIL WITH NO ERASER RFQ                             
 

 USING GOVERNMENTAL UNIT: South Carolina Education Lottery  
 
 

The solicitation for the SCEL FY22 Golf Pencil with NO ERASER RFQ, issued on December 6, 2021, has 
been cancelled prior to award in accordance with South Carolina Consolidated Procurement Code 
(“the Code”) State Procurement Regulations 19-445.2065 (B)(1)(h).  SCEL originally solicited this 
written request for quotes with the intent to obtain a minimum of three written quotes from qualified 
sources of supply without advertising at least once in the South Carolina Business Opportunities 
publication pursuant to the small purchase procedures for commercially available off-the-shelf 
products not in excess of one-hundred thousand dollars in Section 11-35-1550(2)(b). The 
determination to cancel this bid is a result of SCEL not receiving responsive quotes from at least three 
responsible bidders pursuant to Regulation 19-445.2100 (B)(1)(2). Notice of this Cancellation of Bid 
Prior to Award is being sent electronically to the email address each Offeror provided when submitting 
a response to this solicitation. Additionally, this Notice is being posted at 
https://www.sceducationlottery.com/Lottery/Procurement.  
 
In response to this cancellation notice, SCEL shall re-solicit a written request for quotes with revised 
specifications and advertise the procurement at least once in the South Carolina Business 
Opportunities publication in accordance with Section 11-35-1550(2)(c); and Regulation 19-445.2100 
(A),(B)(2), (C), and (D). 

 
 
 

Petrina F. Marsh 
Procurement Officer 

 

mailto:Petrina.Marsh@sclot.com
https://www.sceducationlottery.com/Lottery/Procurement

